

PURCHASE ORDER

Department of Social Welfare and Development
Field Office VII, Cebu City

Supplier: EPECMAD TRADING	PO No. DSWD7-AMP-2021-388
Address: Mant3k Compound, ML Quezon St., Maguikay, Mandaue City	Date: 05/31/2021
Contact No.: Rouela Tuyco	Mode of Procurement: Shopping
Contact Person: 239-8554	TIN: 306-275-037-000

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: VDRC Tingub, Mandaue City	Delivery Term: 30 days upon receipt and conformity of PO
Date of Delivery:	Payment Term: within 30 days after receipt of Sales Invoice and Delivery Receipt

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
Supply and Delivery of Materials and Tools					

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS

1	piece	8" Side Cutter Plier, slip-resistant grips, nickel finish, heavy duty	2	455.00	910.00
2	pack	Cable ties, Nylon, Black 4mm x 250mm (100pcs/pack)	10	195.00	1,950.00
3	piece	Electrical Plug, PVC, 250V, Flat pin, at least 15A (Polycarbonate material)	75	48.00	3,600.00
4	roll	Electrical Tape, 18mm x 16 m x 0.177mm, black, good adhesion, UV Resistant, Flame Retardant, suitable for use at not more than 600V and 80°C	30	55.00	1,650.00
5	roll	Electrical Wire, Duplex, #16AWG/2C, white, 600V, 150meters/roll	6	1,455.00	8,730.00
6	roll	Royal cord, 2.0 mm ² , #14/2, 75meters/roll	2	6,995.00	13,990.00
7	roll	Royal cord, 3.5 mm ² , #12/3, 75 meters/roll	2	9,455.00	18,910.00
8	roll	Rubber Splicing Electrical Tape, 3/4" x ±30ft, Self fusing EPR (Ethylene Propylene Rubber), can insulate high voltage up to 130°C temperature	20	295.00	5,900.00
9	piece	Universal Outlet, Surface Type, 3-gang, 3-prong, 220V 15A, heavy duty	100	195.00	19,500.00

ELECTRICAL TOOLS

1	piece	Phillips screwdriver 6 x 150mm, black phosphate tip, slip-resistant grips, Cabinet Type, heavy duty	5	295.00	1,475.00
2	piece	Stubby screwdriver Dual (Phillips and Flat), 6mm, slip-resistant grips, heavy duty	2	248.00	496.00
3	piece	8" Long Nose Plier, slip-resistant grips, nickel finish, heavy duty	2	495.00	990.00
4	piece	8"-9.5" Electrical/Linesman Plier, slip-resistant grips, nickel finish, heavy duty	2	495.00	990.00
5	piece	Adjustable Wrench, 10", 30-36mm, Carbon steel, Chrome Plated, heavy duty	2	600.00	1,200.00
6	piece	Analog Multi-Meter Tester, (ACV, DVD, DCV (Null) Ohmmeter(LI),DCA) 159.5 x 129 x 41.5 mm, Drop/shock proof, AC230V Fuse Protected Circuit, F500mA, Ø5.2 x 20mm fuse, 6 kV AC withstand voltage	1	2,245.00	2,245.00
7	piece	Flat Screwdriver 6x150mm, black phosphate tip, slip-resistant grips, Cabinet Type, heavy duty	2	695.00	1,390.00

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
HARDWARE MATERIALS					
1	piece	Duct Tape, 48mmx 25m, Good Adhesion, Gray Color	10	245.00	2,450.00
2	piece	Garden Faucet Hose Bib 1/2", Brass Color (Lever Type)	4	400.00	1,600.00
3	piece	Groove Joint pliers, 10", 7 speed adjustable. Nickel Finish, slip-resistant grips, heavy duty	1	995.00	995.00
4	piece	Measuring Tape, 8m/26', 25mm wide blade (Polymer-coated), heavy duty	5	455.00	2,275.00
5	piece	Vise Grip, 10", Chrome Finish, heavy duty	1	995.00	995.00

MECHANICAL TOOLS					
1	piece	10" Vise Grip	2	995.00	1,990.00
2	piece	5" Bench Vise	1	1,455.00	1,455.00
3	set	Electrical Gloves	3	600.00	1,800.00

PLUMBING MATERIALS					
1	piece	P-trap 1", Brass, Chrome Color	10	248.00	2,480.00
2	piece	Sealant / Caulking Gun, Yellow Color, heavy duty	5	295.00	1,475.00
3	tube	Silicon Sealant, 300ml, Odorless, Clear Color	10	245.00	2,450.00
4	piece	Teflon Tape, PTFE, 3/4" x ±10m	20	35.00	700.00
5	piece	Wall-Mount Brass faucet 1/2", Lever Type, Chrome-plated, Solid Brass, Durable Brass Construction	20	395.00	7,900.00

PLUMBING TOOLS					
1	piece	12" Pipe Wrench, Drop Forged Carbon Steel, heavy duty	2	495.00	990.00
2	piece	24" Pipe Wrench	2	995.00	1,990.00
3	set	Manual Ratchet Pipe Threader 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1-1/2", 2"	1	2,955.00	2,955.00
4	piece	Monkey Wrench / Grove Joint Plier, 10", 7 speed adjustable, nickel finish, slip-resistant grips, heavy duty	1	995.00	995.00

Purpose: Various Materials and Tools for the maintenance and Upkeep of VDRC and FO VII End User: VDRC				Gross Amount	119,421.00
--	--	--	--	---------------------	-------------------

(Ref: PR No.: DSWD7-21-0546)			Less	5%	5,331.29
				1%	1,066.26

(Total Amount in Words)	One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Twenty Three Pesos and 45/100	Net of tax	113,023.45

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme: TUYCO, ROQUELA S.
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier
 Date: 6/4/21

Very truly yours,
REBECCA P. GEAMALA, DMPA
 Regional Director

Funds Available: <u>LOUIE RAY C. VILLARIN, CPA</u> Regional Accountant	ALOBS No. : _____ Amount : _____
---	-------------------------------------